TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venturi Partners, Inc.		09/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMSYS IT Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	4400 Post Oak Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78169118	VWORX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3854

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 331 5792

Email: gjones@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer Jr., Esq.
Address Line 1: 214 N. Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Hearst Tower - 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GeoRene Jones, TM Paralegal
Signature:	/GeoRene Jones/
Date:	02/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0379

900019340

Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Chg Certif to COMSYS IT PARTNERS INC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0380



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "VENTURI PARTNERS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VENTURI PARTNERS, INC." TO "COMSYS IT PARTNERS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2517303 8100

040705737

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

AUTHENTICATION: 3382691

DATE: 09-29-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0381